384 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.

- 4. F.No.2. CHAPTER 216.

Legislative ¢x-
penAse,

An act to appropriate money for the expenses of the pregent
session of the legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesg}a:

.
Sporror 1. That the pum of one hundred and fifty
thousand dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary
be and the same is hereby appropriated from the general
revenue ford for the payment ol the per diem, mileage
and other expenses of the members and officers of the
legislature during the present séssion.
EC. 2. This act shaﬁ take effect and be in force from
and after its passage,
Approved Jannary 12, 1893,

’

B, T. Mo, 283, CHAPTER 236.

An xk o appropricie money lo select swamp lands for state
instriutions and male examinations and re-surveys of swamp .
lands that are in controversy.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the siate of Minnesota:

SECOrionN 1. That the following sutus of money, or g0
fosdocc 1wampy  eh thereof as may he necessary, are hereby appropri-
institadaons. ated out of any moneys in the state treasury, not other-

wise appropriated, for the following purposes:

Firsi. For the examination of swamp lands subject to
gelection by the state for filling the prants of the several
state imstitntions, ten thonsand dollars

Second. For the examination of swamp lands in the
Daluth district om which patents to the state are with-
held until such time as a resarvey shall be made by the
state and the government, five thousand dollars.

Sec. 2 This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passape.

Approved April 18, 1803,

sAppropriation,

CHATPTER 237.

An act for the relief of Mre. Margaret Togel of Stearns county
and 1o appropriate money thergfor.

Wherens om the 19th day of November, 1890, Mrs.

Formlietat  Margaret Vogel, while an inmate of the hospital for ia-
Mamirt Yool sane at St Deter, Minnesota, duly committed by the
robate court of Stearns county, was injured by having

er arm canght in & mangle wheel in the laundry, being

at the time unattended except by another insauve female

H, F.No.151.

Appropriation.
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patient, and hasg thercby become permanently disabled,
s0 that she has entircly lost the uge of her arm and
hand; therefore:

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the staie of Minnesota:

SeorioN 1. That the sum of fifteen hundred dollars
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the treas-
ury of the state of Minnesota and out of any moneys not
otherwise appropriated to reimburge said Margaret Vogel
for such loss, and the state audifor iy hereby instructed
to draw his warrant upon the state treasurer for said
amount and deliver the same to said Margaret Vogel, and
the state treasurer is Qereby direcied to pay the same
as aforesaid.

Beo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1803,

CHAPTER 238,

An act for the relief of ¢ M. Hilbnan and to appropriate
money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SeoTrioN 1. That the sum of five thousand doliars be
and the same is bereby appropriated out of any money
in the gtate treasury not otherwise appropriated for the
relief of . M. Hillman for personal injuries sustained
by him while in the performance of his duties as a mem-
ber of the national guard of the state of Minnesota, by
rearon of the premature explosion of a cannon, whereby
he was injured and incapacitated from labor for life.

Seo0. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage,

Approved April 18, 1853.

CHAPTER 239,

An act to appropriate money for additional clerk hire in the
office of the state treasurer.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

#ecroN 1. The sum of nine hundred dollars is hereby
appropriated out of any moneys in the state treaswy not
otherwise appropriated for additional elerk hire in the
office of the siate treasurer for the fiscal year ending July
31st, 1893, and annually thereafter.

8ec. 2. This act shall take effeet and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1893,
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H. F, No., 240.

Appropriation.
For rellef of

George M. Hill-
mal.

H. F. No. 857.

Appropriation.

For additional
clerk hire in
atate tressurer’s
office.



